
General $1,525,737

Capital Outlay $2,061,156

Pension $0

Special Education $1,009,761

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.762

Owner Occupied $3.942

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.159

Special Education $0.432

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.253

2018 Payable 2019 Levy 
per Thousand

$459,761

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$488,799Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2018 Payable 2019
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $1,146,940,428

Owner Occupied $82,247,808

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $46,462,144

Total $1,275,650,380

December 2018 Federal Child Count*

17.8

27.5%

38.6

$43,987Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 329.255

9-12 102.718

340.775

109.080

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 431.973 449.855

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment 453

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 35

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 15.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 19.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.0%

31

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 1,201

Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment 453

Educational Funds $10,378

Sparsity $29,038

Home School ADM 9.00

Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment 453.04

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

19

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.5

21.2

21.0

21.6

21.9
72

2018-2019 Profile of Miller School District 29-4

Home County: Hand

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

623 E 4th St Miller SD 57362

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $53,923

as of 01/17/2020

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,055,520

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$430,844

$56,907

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $273,314

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,915,038

County $50,915

State $615,527

Federal $108,812

Total $3,690,292

$1,668,877

$0

$0

$114,653

$555,665

$0

$5,213

$138,954

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,783,530 $699,832 $12

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,484

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$12

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$209,858

$403,437

$424,398

$7,442

$5,906

$1,222

$0

$0

$0

$0

$385,305

$39,919

$156,999

$57,848

$8,540

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$33,178

$0

$0

$82,959

$0

$4,485

$193,052

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$101,339 $5,411 $0 $0

$0 $238,639 $0 $0

$445,782 $155,694 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,946,909

$46,627

$0

$145,506

$310,361

$60,317

$0

$93,642

$0

$24,609

$3,791

$30,820

$0

$152,183

$432,461

$8,793

$0

$39,834

$120,398

$25,401

$0

$28,898

$0

$1,770

$517

$2,358

$0

$19,837

$66,388

$357

$0

$178,399

$17,703

$14,943

$0

$236,230

$432,939

$159,579

$0

$0

$0

$90,850

$227,845

$1,129

$0

$4,045

$4,608

$5,864

$0

$67,587

$0

$28,129

$176

$0

$0

$50,363

$5,812

$0

$0

$4,979

$0

$0

$238,639

$147,329

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$9,440

$225

$0

$27,790

$0

$16,139

$0

$0

$385,305

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Miller School District 29-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$204,362 $222,784

$3,921,090 $1,025,149 $711,138 $33,178Total Expenditures

$2,814,766 $680,266 $1,197,388 $389,745 $396,760 $438,898


