as of 01/17/2020

2018-2019 Profile of Miller School District 29-4

623 E 4th St Miller SD 57362

Home County: Hand Area in Square Miles: 1,201

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment	453
Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment	453
Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment	453.04
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	35
Home School ADM	9.00
December 2018 Federal Child Count*	72
% Special Needs Students*	15.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	19.0%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.7
Number of Graduates	31

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,987
Avg Years of Experience	17.8
% with Advanced Degrees	27.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	38.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	21.0
Math	21.2
Reading	23.5
Science	21.6
Composite Score	21.9
Number Tested	19

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$53,923

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	329.255	340.775
9-12	102.718	109.080
Total	431.973	449.855

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,378

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$459,761
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$29,038
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$488,799

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2018 Payable 2019 Taxable Valuations

61,275,650,380
\$46,462,144
\$82,247,808
51,146,940,428

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,525,737
Capital Outlay	\$2,061,156
Special Education	\$1,009,761
Pension	\$0
Impact Aid	\$0

2018 Payable 2019 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.762
Owner Occupied	\$3.942
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.159
Special Education	\$0.432
Capital Outlay	\$1.253
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of GF levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue
Local	\$2,915,038	\$1,668,877	\$555,665	\$12	Impact Aid	\$0
County	\$50,915	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$82,959
State	\$615,527	\$0	\$5,213	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
Federal	\$108,812	\$114,653	\$138,954	\$0	Food Service	\$204,362
Total	\$3,690,292	\$1,783,530	\$699.832	\$12	Other Enterprise	\$4 485

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$2,055,520	\$193,052	\$430,844	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$56,907	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$209,858	\$5,906	\$156,999	\$0
Administration Services	\$403,437	\$1,222	\$57,848	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$101,339	\$5,411	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$238,639	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$445,782	\$155,694	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$424,398	\$0	\$8,540	\$0
Other Support Services	\$7,442	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$33,178
Debt Service	\$0	\$385,305	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$273,314	\$39,919	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,921,090	\$1,025,149	\$711,138	\$33,178

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,946,909	\$432,461	\$66,388	\$227,845	\$5,812	\$0
PK Instruction	\$46,627	\$8,793	\$357	\$1,129	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$145,506	\$39,834	\$178,399	\$4,045	\$4,979	\$0
Administration Services	\$310,361	\$120,398	\$17,703	\$4,608	\$0	\$9,440
Fiscal Services	\$60,317	\$25,401	\$14,943	\$5,864	\$0	\$225
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$238,639	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$93,642	\$28,898	\$236,230	\$67,587	\$147,329	\$27,790
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$432,939	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$24,609	\$1,770	\$159,579	\$28,129	\$0	\$16,139
Community Services	\$3,791	\$517	\$0	\$176	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$30,820	\$2,358	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$385,305
Co-Curricular	\$152,183	\$19,837	\$90,850	\$50,363	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,814,766	\$680,266	\$1,197,388	\$389,745	\$396,760	\$438,898

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.